Spaces” for the 6-year projected enrollment for each school shall not be considered
to be deficient and do not qualify for inclusion in the DFP within Priority 1 through 4.
These spaces may be included in Priority 5 - Discretionary.

305. When a building reaches one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the
projected gross square footage for that particular number of students, the facility no
longer qualifies for additions of any type to be included on the District Facilities Plan
in Priorities 1 through 4.

In our plan we would like to reorganize our grade level structure to be able to